	2000	Section 154 Cr. P.C.)		
1	DIST JOO Paiguri PS NJP	Year. <b>2023</b> FIR	No. 33/23 Date 14-0	1-2023
2	i) Act Tpc Sections 411/4	14 IPCii) Act	Sections	*****
-	(iii) Act Mines & Mineral Sections 2101 A	MLM. Act(iv) Others	Acts & Sections	
3	(a) Occurrence of Offence Day Salunday.	Date From	Date To 14-01-	2023
21	Time PeriodTime From	om 20.55 h	Time To 21.45 h	
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date 14 - 01-	2023	Time 22.05h	
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	Time	22.05 hrs	
4	Type of Information			
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.	P.S		
	(b) Address Noukaghat Bridge		randa river ps	-NJP
	Dist- valpaiguri.			
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	the state of the state of		
	Name of the P.S	District		
6.	Complainant / Informant :			
	(a) Name ASI SAJAL DAS			
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name			L 1 11
	(c) Date / Year of Birth			
	(e) Passport NoDate of	f Issue :	Place of Issue	
	(f) Occupation			
	(g) Address of NJP PS, SPC			
7.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with fu	ull particulars Vs	en e	
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):			T. 4
	17 DRIVER 117 OWNER OF			
	bearing Regt No- WB-731			
	- The	t Page		
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant	/Information	The state of the s	
		No.		
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separa	rate sheet, if necessary):		
		- 1	The state of the s	
		19.47		
	Total value of properties stolen / involved		,	
	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any		,	
12.	.FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): T	he original wo		ch is
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original Written compet which is treated as FIR is reproduced werleaf				
116	The same	ovolveas	hading harry	<b>!</b>
13	Action taken : Since the above report reveals commissi	ion of offence(s) as mostice	ad at item No. 2	14 6  1023
	up the investigation / directed ASI Madhu	Wilden Voca	Ackage of Nan Co	-se and took
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to DO	L. Kail	MALK ES	to take up
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S.	admitted to be	yrdod =3	on point of
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant,	sommed to be correctly rec	orded and a copy given to the Co	omplainant /
1	Informant free of cost.		appare li	
Jn.	itlen compet		No. 11	1023
14.	Signature / Thumb impression	Signat	ture of the Officer-in-Charge,	Police Station
	of the Complainant / Informant		in pro-	A property of
15	Data & Time (		PARTHA SARATHI	n'uZ
15.	Date & Time of despatch to the court:		No SI OF POLICE	
		0/4	e Nop Ps, spe	

To,
The Officer-In Chart,
New Jalpaiguri Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Sub : FIR.

1. One Dumper bearing registration No.-WB-73D-6582 loaded with Sand.

Sir,

With due respect, I, ASI-Sajal Das presently attached with NJP PS under your kind control beg to state that today i.e. on 14.01.2023 at 20.55 hrs I received a secret source information that sand is being illegally mined within 200 meters of Mahananda Bridge at near Noukaghat . Accordingly I diarized the fact in the General Diary vide New Jalpaiguri PS GDE No.- 615 date:14:01.2023 and also informed the matter to Officer-In-Charge, New Jalpaiguri PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate. As per kind direction and instruction of Officer-In-Charge, New Jalpaiguri PS, Siliguri Police Comissionerate myself along with force namely, VP/08 Laxman Roy, CV/116 Rohit Kumar Mahato, HG/794 Ranjit Roy, CV/306 Biswajit Roy all of NJP PS, SPC left for Mahananda Bridge near Noukaghat, PS- NJP, Dist. - Jalpaiguri to verify the verisity of the information. At about 21.15 hrs myself along with Officer & force arrived at Mahanda Bridge, under New Jalpaiguri PS, SPC and saw some sand from under the bridge in to a dumper on seeing the police van, the people fled across the river. That there is sufficient reason to believe that the people who ran away have stolen those sand from under the Mahananda Bridge with any Legal Royalty/Paper as per rules, for selling Clandestinely. Accordingly, I seized the said Dumper bearing registration No.-WB-73 D-6582 loaded with sand after issuing proper Seizure list and observing all the guideline issued by the Apex Court. The whole process of search & seizure was made in between 21.20 hrs to 21.45 hrs.

Under the above noted fact and circumstances, I, therefore, pray before your kind honour that a specific case under proper section of law may kindly be started against the driver, woner of the dumper and people who ran away and arrange for its investigation.

Yours faithfully,

(ASI-Sajal Das)
New Jalpaiguri PS,

Enclo: Seizure List

Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Received on 14-01-23 at 22.05 h vide NJP PSGDE No-619

Di-14-01-23 and Starked NJP PS Case No-33/23 DI-14-01-23

US-411/414 Ipc P/W Sec 21 of Mines & Minerals Act and endoughed to ASI Madhusudan Karmakandi NDP PS boild Investigation.

Officer-Ih-Charge New Jalpaiguri Police Station Siliguri Metropolitan Police

SEIZED BY ME